
from 19 January 2025
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30 30 30 30 30SE 30 30X 30X 31X 30X 30 30X 30 30X 30 30 30 30XS 30X 30 30 30
Thirsk Market Place 0730 0730 0905 1000 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1620 1710 1740

Thirsk School 1003 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1623 1713 1743

Gravel Hole Lane 1005 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1625 1715 1745

Sowerby Main Street 1006 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1626 1716 1746

Sowerby Caravan Park 1008 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1628 1718 1748

Bagby Lane 0736 0736 0912 1012 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1632 1722 1752

Birdforth House Farm 0739 0740 0915 1015 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1635 1725 1755

Wentworth Avenue 0741 0741 0917 1017 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1637 1727 1757

Black Bull Inn 0715 0715 0745 0745 0921 1021 1131 1331 1531 1731

Easingwold School x x x x x x x x x x 1500 1500 x x x x
Easingwold Market Place 0650 0725 0725 0755 0800 0840 0900 0930 1005 1030 1030 1140 1240 1320 1340 1440 x 1540 1650 1740 1805

Alne Blue Bell 0700 0735 0735 0850 1040 1250 1350 1450 1510 1700 1750

Tollerton Green 0704 0739 0739 x 0854 x x x 1044 x 1254 x 1354 1454 1515 x x 1704 1754 x
Shipton The Dawnay Arms 0712 0750 0750 0812 0902 0912 0942 1017 1052 1152 1302 1332 1402 1502 1511 1552 1712 1802 1817

Skelton Fairfield Cottages 0715 0754 0754 0815 0905 0915 0945 1020 1055 1155 1305 1335 1405 1505 1515 1555 1715 1805 1822

Water End 0723 0801 0912 x 0952 1026 1102 1202 1312 1342 1412 1512 1524 1602 1722 1812

Clifton Green x 0922

York Theatre Royal x 0815 x x 0927 x x x x x x x x x x x
York Station Avenue 0729 x 0807 0918 x 0959 1032 1108 1208 1318 1349 1418 1518 1609 1728 1818

York Station Road x 0817 x x 0930 x x x x x x x x x x x
York Exhibition Square 0740 x 0812 0923 1003 1037 1123 1223 1323 1357 1423 1523 x 1614 1733 1823

York Blossom Street 0821 x 1535

York College 0835 0835

Askham Bryan College 0840

30 30 30X 31X 30X 30 30 30 30 30X 30 30 30
Thirsk Market Place 0905 1000 1210 1310 1410 1510 1620 1640 1740

Thirsk School 1003 1213 1313 1413 1513 1623 1643 1743

Gravel Hole Lane 1005 1215 1315 1415 1515 1625 1645 1745

Sowerby Main Street 1006 1216 1316 1416 1516 1626 1646 1746

Sowerby Caravan Park 1008 1218 1318 1418 1518 1628 1648 1748

Bagby Lane 0912 1012 1222 1322 1422 1522 1632 1652 1752

Birdforth House Farm 0915 1015 1225 1325 1425 1525 1635 1655 1755

Wentworth Avenue 0917 1017 1227 1327 1427 1527 1637 1657 1757

Black Bull Inn 0735 0921 1021 x 1331 x 1531 x x 1801

Easingwold Market Place 0745 0840 0930 1005 1030 1130 1240 1340 1440 1540 1650 1705 1805

Alne Blue Bell 0755 0850 1140 1250 1350 1450 1700

Tollerton Green 0759 0854 x x 1144 1254 1354 1454 x 1704

Shipton The Dawnay Arms 0807 0902 0942 x 1042 1152 1302 1402 1502 1552 1712

Skelton Fairfield Cottages 0810 0905 0945 1020 1045 1155 1305 1405 1505 1555 1715

Water End x 0912 0952 1052 1202 1312 1412 1512 1602 1722

Clifton Green 0817

York Theatre Royal 0822 x x x x x x x x x x
York Station Avenue 0918 0958 1032 1058 1208 1318 1418 1518 1609 1728

York Exhibition Square x 0925 1003 1103 1223 1323 1423 1530 1615 1735

York Station Road 0825

30 30 30 30 30
Easingwold Market Place 0900 1100 1300 1500 1700

Alne Blue Bell 0910 1110 1310 1510 1710

Tollerton Green 0914 1114 1314 1514 1714

Shipton The Dawnay Arms 0922 1122 1322 1522 1722

Skelton Fairfield Cottages 0925 1125 1325 1525 1725

Water End 0931 1131 1331 1531 1731

York Station Avenue 0937 1137 1337 1537 1737

York Exhibition Square 0942 1142 1342 1542 1742
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these buses run on school holidays only

these buses run on school days only

this bus is the Student Express 
– it runs on school days only, 
starting at 0717 in Sowerby

this is the 31X which starts 
in Kirbymoorside

this is the 31X which starts 
in Kirbymoorside



from 19 January 2025

YO R K  C I T Y  C EN T R E  |  E A S IN G WO LD  |  T H IR S K    30

30 30X 30XS 30 30 30X 30 30 30X 30 30X 30 31X 30X 30 30 30X 30SE 30 30 30 30
Askham Bryan College 1628

York College 1645 1640

York Blossom Street 1540 1648

York Station Road 0735 0735 1543 1650

York Station Avenue 0736 0736 0807 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1352 1418 1518 1544 1609 1652 1652 1728 1818

York Exhibition Square 0745 0740 0815 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1400 1430 1530 1600 1630 1705 1705 1745 1830

Clifton Green 0747 0743 0818 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1403 1433 1533 1603 1633 1708 1708 1748 1833

Skelton Fairfield Cottages 0646 0755 x 0800 0800 0825 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1410 1439 1539 1609 1639 1700 1716 1716 1756 1839

Skelton Brecksfield x x 0755 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
Shipton The Dawnay Arms 0650 0800 0806 0804 0804 0829 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1413 1443 1543 1613 1643 1703 1720 1720 1800 1843

Tollerton Green 0812 0812 0951 1151 1351 1551 1621 1728 1728 1808 1851

Alne Blue Bell x 0816 0816 0955 1155 1355 1555 1625 1732 1732 1812 1855

Easingwold School x x 0816 x 0825 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
Easingwold Market Place 0700 0813 0820 0830 0830 0842 0910 1005 1056 1205 1256 1405 1425 1505 1605 1635 1700 1715 1743 1743 1823 1905

Raskelf x 0837 0837 0917 x 1103 x 1303 x 1512 1612 1641 1722 1751 1751 1831

Thormanby 0708 0842 0842 0922 1013 1108 1213 1308 1413 1517 1617 1728

Birdforth House Farm 0710 0844 0844 0924 1015 1110 1215 1310 1415 1519 1619 1730

Bagby Lane End 0713 0847 0847 0927 1018 1113 1218 1313 1418 1522 1622 1733

Sowerby Caravan Park 0716 0850 0850 0930 1021 1116 1221 1316 1420 1525 1625

Sowerby Main Street 0717 0851 0851 0931 1022 1117 1222 1317 1422 1526 1626

Gravel Hole Lane 0719 0853 0853 0933 1024 1119 1224 1319 1424 1528 1628

Thirsk School 0721 0855 0855 0935 1026 1121 1226 1321 1426 1530 1630 x
Thirsk Market Place 0725 0859 0859 0939 1030 1125 1230 1325 1430 1534 1634 1740

30 30 30 30 30
York Station Avenue 0937 1137 1337 1537 1737

York Exhibition Square   arr 0942 1142 1342 1542 1742

York Exhibition Square  dep 0945 1145 1345 1545 1745
Clifton Green 0948 1148 1348 1548 1748

Skelton Fairfield Cottages 0954 1154 1354 1554 1754

Shipton The Dawnay Arms 0958 1158 1358 1558 1758

Tollerton Green 1006 1206 1406 1606 1806

Alne Blue Bell 1010 1210 1410 1610 1810

Easingwold Market Place 1020 1220 1420 1620 1820
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these buses run on school holidays only

these buses run on school days only

this bus is the Student Express – it runs on 
school days only, ending at 1746 in Sowerby 

30 30 30X 30 30X 30 31X 30X 30 30 30
York Station Avenue 0855 1028 1118 1218 1318 1352 1418 1518 1609 1733

York Exhibition Square   arr 0900 1030 1123 1223 1323 1400 1423 1530 1615 1735

York Exhibition Square  dep 0900 1035 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1745

Clifton Green 0903 1037 1133 1233 1333 1403 1433 1533 1633 1748
Skelton Fairfield Cottages 0909 1043 1139 1239 1339 1410 1439 1539 1639 1754

Shipton The Dawnay Arms 0913 1048 1143 1243 1343 1413 1443 1543 1643 1758

Tollerton Green 0921 1151 1351 1551 1651 1806

Alne Blue Bell 0925 x 1155 x 1355 x x 1555 1655 1810

Easingwold Market Place 0830 0935 1101 1205 1256 1405 1425 1456 1605 1705 1820

Raskelf 0837 x 1106 x 1303 x 1503 1612 x 1828

Thormanby 0842 0943 1113 1213 1308 1413 1508 1617 1713

Birdforth House Farm 0844 0945 1115 1215 1310 1415 1510 1619 1715

Bagby Lane End 0847 0948 1118 1218 1313 1418 1513 1622 1718

Sowerby Caravan Park 0850 0951 1121 1221 1316 1421 1516 1625 1721

Sowerby Main Street 0851 0952 1122 1222 1317 1422 1517 1626 1722

Gravel Hole Lane 0853 0954 1124 1224 1319 1424 1519 1628 1724

Thirsk School 0855 0956 1126 1226 1321 1426 1521 1630 1726

Thirsk Market Place 0859 0959 1130 1230 1325 1430 1525 1634 1730

this is the 31X 
which continues to 
Kirbymoorside

this is the 31X 
which continues to 
Kirbymoorside


